BOARD REPORT

TO: Board of Education
FROM: Director of Human Resources Emily Herman
DATE: Monday, August 18, 2025

INVER GROVE HEIGHTS SCHOOLS

TOPIC/PURPOSE OF REPORT: Approval of Personnel Transactions
REFERENCE TO POLICY/STRATEGIC PLAN: Policy 201 Legal Status of the School Board
RECOMMENDED BOARD ACTION: Consent Action Item

DATE FOR BOARD ACTION: Monday, August 18th, 2025

Appointments:

Name Title Location Effective

Alyssa Gardner Assistant Principal SIM 7/1/2025

Paige Andersen Speech Language Pathologist ELC 6/16/2025
Ashton Bries Occupational Therapist HT 8/25/2025
Barbara Ovalle School Psychologist SH 8/25/2025
Paige Andersen B-5 Speech Pathologist DW 7/1/2025

Kourtney Hintz Speech Pathologist DW 8/25/2025
Emily Gronewold Sped Resource Teacher SH 8/25/2025
Kaycie Miller STEAMM Teacher/District Media Specialist DW 8/25/2025
Mariana Mansfield American Indian Coordinator DW 7/1/2025

Justine Cox Math Teacher IGHMS 8/25/2025
Sam Roble Health/Phy Ed Teacher SIM 8/25/2025
Craig Spreiter Business Teacher SIM 8/25/2025
Jillian Pearson (Cote) Spanish Teacher SIM 8/25/2025
Rachel Giebner K-5 Music Teacher PB 8/25/2025
Stephanie Olson Preschool Teacher ELC 8/25/2025
William Frickstad Band Teacher IGHMS 8/25/2025
Tatum Miklasevics AG Teacher SIM 8/25/2025
Katherine Austin ELA Teacher IGHMS 8/25/2025
Mora Slifka Early Learning Lead ELC 8/25/2025
Shelby Gillio ECSE Teacher ELC 8/25/2025
Aspen Ista Cook Helper SH 9/2/2025

Samantha Gouette 3rd Grade PB 8/25/2025
Sean Neibacher Media Tech Para IGHMS 8/25/2025
Olivia Jenkins Preschool Para PB 9/8/2025

Kevin Lewis Lunchroom Monitor SH 9/2/2025

Nancy Von Wald LTS Preschool PB 8/25/2025
Robert Tischler Cook Helper IGHMS 9/2/2025

Anisha Solomon Sped Resource Teacher HT 8/25/2025
Keri Linssen Kindergarten Teacher SH 8/25/2025
Jake Wiley Media Tech Para HT 8/25/2025
Brandon Raglow LTS ELA SIM 8/25/2025
Lauren Elisa Admin Assistant SH 8/11/2025
Cherish Yang 5th Grade HT 8/25/2025
Carmen Thompson Classroom Teacher HT 8/25/2025
Sharlene Gelhaye LTS Admin Assistant HT 8/7/2025

Josie Jerde Nurse HT 8/25/2025
Cecile Black Cook Helper HT 9/2/2025

Constance Barone Classroom Teacher HT 8/25/2025



Ariel Mormul
Rylee Holte
Nicole Carrilo
Libby Dominguez
Robert Hennen

Change in Appointment:

Name

Melissa Jannetto
Laura McGlauchlen
Jennifer Raeth
Courtney Farber
Holly Hayes Berger
Hannah Bishop
Deirde Wilson Crawford
Gena Pavek
Sophie Polland
Cooper Hanson
Kelly Goodnature
Chris Mensen

EL Teacher K-5

Sped Para

4th Grade

Student Success Coach
Sub Bus Para

Title

Learning Partner
Lunchroom Monitor
Sped Para

Sped Teacher
Lunchroom Monitor
Media Tech Para
Sped Resource Teacher
Speech Pathologist
EL Teacher

EL Teacher

District Literacy Lead
Science Teacher

Temporary Appointments:

Name

Ben Peine

Title
MTSS Coordinator

PB

DW

PB

PB
TRANS

Location
SH

HT

HT

HT

HT

SH

SIM
SIM/IGHMS
HT

SH

DW
IGHMS

Location
DW

8/25/2025
9/2/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
9/2/2025

Effective
8/22/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
8/22/2025
9/2/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025

Effective
8/22/2025

Leave of Absence (Medical, Intermittent, Reduced Schedule, Non-Compensatory, Military):

Name
Lauren Petersen
Julie Mollison Reed

Veronica Solorio De Elizalde

Katie Peterson

Melissa Yesberger
Rachel Droubie

Mikayla Hensch Hanson
Emily Guptill

Clara Frie

Jill Serres

Katie Christansen

Mark Reckinger

Title

Care/CID Teacher
Counselor

Admin Assistant
2nd Grade Teacher
ECSE

EL Teacher

ELA Teacher
Preschool Teacher
Social Worker
Music Teacher
Kindergarten
Custodian

Modified Leave of Absence:

Name

Title

Retirement/Resignation/Termination:

Name

David Kurth

Lisa Forbrook

Alaina Mcleod Wade
Tera Woltjer

Rachel Brinkmeyer
Jordyn Lee

Karyn Pimental

Title

Head Custodian
Admin Assistant
SKC Para
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Behavior Para

Location
PB

SIM
HT

HT

SH

SIM
SIM
PB

PB
IGHMS
HT
SIM

Location

IGHMS
SH
HT
HT
HT
HT
IGHMS

Beg Date End Date
12/1/2025 3/2/2026
11/20/2025 3/3/2026
8/12/2025 11/11/2025
Dec

10/27/2025 1/26/2026
8/25/2025 12/24/2025
8/25/2025 11/26/2025
8/25/2025 1/5/2026
1/5/2026 4/6/2026
8/25/2025 1/23/2026
1/5/2026 4/6/2026
8/4/2025 10/28/2025

Beg Date End Date

Effective
8/31/2025
7/25/2025
7/9/2025
6/5/2025
6/5/2025
6/5/2025
6/30/2025



Tina Ebertz
Lauren Salmon
Jonathan Krause

Curricular Assignments:

Name

Rob Skoglund
Mickaela Pasch
William Frickstad
Ben Bushaw
Nate Eddy
Mark Kaschke
Emily Bicalho
Jennifer Chesebrough
Victoria Fuller
Lauren Tuccitto
Gabriela Nelson
Lynn Newton
Taylor Morrisey
Chris Mensen
Ricki Johns
Mark Madigan
Jack Ryan
Esteban Lozano
Nick Gallahue
Mick Ramboldt
Justin Flaherty
Ben Kissling
Kamakani Verdeja
Nora Austin
Felicia Krick
Lexie Hermoza
Emily Getman
Dan Gerber
Olivia Jenkins
David Albornoz
Joseph Vigil
Nora Austin

Custodian
Sped Para
Sped Para

Title

Marching Drill Instructor
Marching Band

Color Guard

Tennis Head Girls
Tennis Assistant Girls
Volleyball Head
Volleyball Assistant
Volleyball “B”
Volleyball Assistant
Volleyball 9th

MS Volleyball
Swimming Head Girls
Swimming Assistant Girls
Football Head
Football Assistant
Football 9th

Football Assistant
Football 9th

Football Assistant
Football Assistant
Football Assistant
Football Assistant
Football Assistant
Soccer Head Girls
Soccer 9th Girls
Soccer Assistant Girls
Soccer Assistant Girls
Cross Country Head

Dance-line Performance Fall

Soccer Head Boys
Soccer “JV” Boys
Homecoming

IGHMS
HT
SIM

MS/SIM
MS/SIM
MS/SIM
SIM
SIM
SIM
SIM
SIM
SIM
SIM
MS
SIM
SIM
SIM
SIM
SIM
SIM
SIM
SIM
SIM
SIM
SIM
SIM
SIM
SIM
SIM
SIM
SIM
SIM
SIM
SIM
SIM

8/28/2025
6/5/2025
6/5/2025

Effective

8/4/2025

8/4/2025

8/4/2025

8/4/2025

8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
10/3/2025



