BOARD REPORT

Board of Education TO:

FROM: Director of Human Resources Emily Herman

DATE: Monday, August 18, 2025

TOPIC/PURPOSE OF REPORT: Approval of Personnel Transactions

REFERENCE TO POLICY/STRATEGIC PLAN: Policy 201 Legal Status of the School Board

RECOMMENDED BOARD ACTION: Consent Action Item

DATE FOR BOARD ACTION: Monday, August 18th, 2025

Appointments:

, ippointments.			
<u>Name</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Location</u>	Effective
Alyssa Gardner	Assistant Principal	SIM	7/1/2025
Paige Andersen	Speech Language Pathologist	ELC	6/16/2025
Ashton Bries	Occupational Therapist	HT	8/25/2025
Barbara Ovalle	School Psychologist	SH	8/25/2025
Paige Andersen	B-5 Speech Pathologist	DW	7/1/2025
Kourtney Hintz	Speech Pathologist	DW	8/25/2025
Emily Gronewold	Sped Resource Teacher	SH	8/25/2025
Kaycie Miller	STEAMM Teacher/District Media	Specialist DW	8/25/2025
Mariana Mansfield	American Indian Coordinator	DW	7/1/2025
Justine Cox	Math Teacher	IGHMS	8/25/2025
Sam Roble	Health/Phy Ed Teacher	SIM	8/25/2025
Craig Spreiter	Business Teacher	SIM	8/25/2025
Jillian Pearson (Cote)	Spanish Teacher	SIM	8/25/2025
Rachel Giebner	K-5 Music Teacher	РВ	8/25/2025
Stephanie Olson	Preschool Teacher	ELC	8/25/2025
William Frickstad	Band Teacher	IGHMS	8/25/2025
Tatum Miklasevics	AG Teacher	SIM	8/25/2025
Katherine Austin	ELA Teacher	IGHMS	8/25/2025
Mora Slifka	Early Learning Lead	ELC	8/25/2025
Shelby Gillio	ECSE Teacher	ELC	8/25/2025
Aspen Ista	Cook Helper	SH	9/2/2025
Samantha Gouette	3rd Grade	РВ	8/25/2025
Sean Neibacher	Media Tech Para	IGHMS	8/25/2025
Olivia Jenkins	Preschool Para	РВ	9/8/2025
Kevin Lewis	Lunchroom Monitor	SH	9/2/2025
Nancy Von Wald	LTS Preschool	РВ	8/25/2025
Robert Tischler	Cook Helper	IGHMS	9/2/2025
Anisha Solomon	Sped Resource Teacher	HT	8/25/2025
Keri Linssen	Kindergarten Teacher	SH	8/25/2025
Jake Wiley	Media Tech Para	HT	8/25/2025
Brandon Raglow	LTS ELA	SIM	8/25/2025
Lauren Elisa	Admin Assistant	SH	8/11/2025
Cherish Yang	5th Grade	HT	8/25/2025
Carmen Thompson	Classroom Teacher	HT	8/25/2025
Sharlene Gelhaye	LTS Admin Assistant	HT	8/7/2025
Josie Jerde	Nurse	HT	8/25/2025
Cecile Black	Cook Helper	HT	9/2/2025
Constance Barone	Classroom Teacher	HT	8/25/2025
			• •



Ariel Mormul	EL Teacher K-5	PB	8/25/2025
Rylee Holte	Sped Para	DW	9/2/2025
Nicole Carrilo	4th Grade	РВ	8/25/2025
Libby Dominguez	Student Success Coach	РВ	8/25/2025
Robert Hennen	Sub Bus Para	TRANS	9/2/2025

Change in Appointment:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Effective</u>
Melissa Jannetto	Learning Partner	SH	8/22/2025
Laura McGlauchlen	Lunchroom Monitor	HT	9/2/2025
Jennifer Raeth	Sped Para	HT	9/2/2025
Courtney Farber	Sped Teacher	HT	8/22/2025
Holly Hayes Berger	Lunchroom Monitor	HT	9/2/2025
Hannah Bishop	Media Tech Para	SH	8/25/2025
Deirde Wilson Crawford	Sped Resource Teacher	SIM	8/25/2025
Gena Pavek	Speech Pathologist	SIM/IGHMS	8/25/2025
Sophie Polland	EL Teacher	HT	8/25/2025
Cooper Hanson	EL Teacher	SH	8/25/2025
Kelly Goodnature	District Literacy Lead	DW	8/25/2025
Chris Mensen	Science Teacher	IGHMS	8/25/2025

Temporary Appointments:

NameTitleLocationEffectiveBen PeineMTSS CoordinatorDW8/22/2025

Leave of Absence (Medical, Intermittent, Reduced Schedule, Non-Compensatory, Military):

<u>Name</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Location</u>	Beg Date	End Date
Lauren Petersen	Care/CID Teacher	PB	12/1/2025	3/2/2026
Julie Mollison Reed	Counselor	SIM	11/20/2025	3/3/2026
Veronica Solorio De Elizalde	Admin Assistant	HT	8/12/2025	11/11/2025
Katie Peterson	2nd Grade Teacher	HT	Dec	
Melissa Yesberger	ECSE	SH	10/27/2025	1/26/2026
Rachel Droubie	EL Teacher	SIM	8/25/2025	12/24/2025
Mikayla Hensch Hanson	ELA Teacher	SIM	8/25/2025	11/26/2025
Emily Guptill	Preschool Teacher	PB	8/25/2025	1/5/2026
Clara Frie	Social Worker	PB	1/5/2026	4/6/2026
Jill Serres	Music Teacher	IGHMS	8/25/2025	1/23/2026
Katie Christansen	Kindergarten	HT	1/5/2026	4/6/2026
Mark Reckinger	Custodian	SIM	8/4/2025	10/28/2025

Modified Leave of Absence:

Name Title Location Beg Date End Date

Retirement/Resignation/Termination:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Effective</u>
David Kurth	Head Custodian	IGHMS	8/31/2025
Lisa Forbrook	Admin Assistant	SH	7/25/2025
Alaina Mcleod Wade	SKC Para	HT	7/9/2025
Tera Woltjer	Teacher	HT	6/5/2025
Rachel Brinkmeyer	Teacher	HT	6/5/2025
Jordyn Lee	Teacher	HT	6/5/2025
Karyn Pimental	Behavior Para	IGHMS	6/30/2025

Tina Ebertz	Custodian	IGHMS	8/28/2025
Lauren Salmon	Sped Para	HT	6/5/2025
Jonathan Krause	Sped Para	SIM	6/5/2025

Curricular Assignments:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Title</u>		Effective
Rob Skoglund	Marching Drill Instructor	MS/SIM	8/4/2025
Mickaela Pasch	Marching Band	MS/SIM	8/4/2025
William Frickstad	Color Guard	MS/SIM	8/4/2025
Ben Bushaw	Tennis Head Girls	SIM	8/4/2025
Nate Eddy	Tennis Assistant Girls	SIM	8/11/2025
Mark Kaschke	Volleyball Head	SIM	8/11/2025
Emily Bicalho	Volleyball Assistant	SIM	8/11/2025
Jennifer Chesebrough	Volleyball "B"	SIM	8/11/2025
Victoria Fuller	Volleyball Assistant	SIM	8/11/2025
Lauren Tuccitto	Volleyball 9th	SIM	8/11/2025
Gabriela Nelson	MS Volleyball	MS	8/11/2025
Lynn Newton	Swimming Head Girls	SIM	8/11/2025
Taylor Morrisey	Swimming Assistant Girls	SIM	8/11/2025
Chris Mensen	Football Head	SIM	8/11/2025
Ricki Johns	Football Assistant	SIM	8/11/2025
Mark Madigan	Football 9th	SIM	8/11/2025
Jack Ryan	Football Assistant	SIM	8/11/2025
Esteban Lozano	Football 9th	SIM	8/11/2025
Nick Gallahue	Football Assistant	SIM	8/11/2025
Mick Ramboldt	Football Assistant	SIM	8/11/2025
Justin Flaherty	Football Assistant	SIM	8/11/2025
Ben Kissling	Football Assistant	SIM	8/11/2025
Kamakani Verdeja	Football Assistant	SIM	8/11/2025
Nora Austin	Soccer Head Girls	SIM	8/11/2025
Felicia Krick	Soccer 9th Girls	SIM	8/11/2025
Lexie Hermoza	Soccer Assistant Girls	SIM	8/11/2025
Emily Getman	Soccer Assistant Girls	SIM	8/11/2025
Dan Gerber	Cross Country Head	SIM	8/11/2025
Olivia Jenkins	Dance-line Performance Fall	SIM	8/11/2025
David Albornoz	Soccer Head Boys	SIM	8/11/2025
Joseph Vigil	Soccer "JV" Boys	SIM	8/11/2025
Nora Austin	Homecoming	SIM	10/3/2025